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CHAPTER 681.

AN ACT to appropriate an amount therein named for the last G. A. R. encampment and
a. final journal of the history of the Wisconsin G. A. R.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

There is appropriated $500 from the veterans' housing trust fund to the Wisconsin
department of veterans' affairs to pay necessary expenses for the holding of the last
G. A. R. encampment to be held in Kenosha, Wisconsin, June 17 to 20, 1951; the printing
and distribution of programs and other necessary expenses incidental to the holding of
the encampment, and the preparation, printing and distribution of a final journal of the
history of the Wisconsin G. A. R. All claims against this appropriation shall be made
to the department of veterans' affairs by the secretary of the Wisconsin department of
the G. A. R.

Approved July 20, 1951.
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